

|
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 6752/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2013 in WA No.310/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.V.N.S. MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRICULTURAL UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to appear and
argue in person and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List tomorrow, 09.05.2014, before the Bench presided
over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim
Kalifulla.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master