

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18120/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/06/2013
in WA No. 310/2012 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

R.V.N.S. MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRICULTURAL UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 2.2.2016 at the top of the Board.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER